PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6716498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALENCIA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	07/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALENCIA BIOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	28464 WESTINGHOUSE PLACE
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17323821		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)812-8129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012855175

Email: 100116@alg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ALG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC

Address Line 1: 10808 S. RIVER FRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3035-0054-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAVIS K. LAIRD
SIGNATURE:	/Travis K. Laird/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page1.tif source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page2.tif source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page3.tif source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page4.tif source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page5.tif

source=3035-0054-C1_2nd_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT 506669683 REEL: 056279 FRAME: 0253

 $source = 3035\text{-}0054\text{-}C1_2nd_Assignment\#page7.tif}$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is between Valencia Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") with an address of 28464 Westinghouse Place, Valencia, CA 91355 and Valencia Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Recipient") with an address of 28464 Westinghouse Place, Valencia, CA 91355. This agreement is dated July 17, 2020.

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor has provided Recipient with a variety of assets pursuant to a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of July 17, 2020 (the "Contribution Agreement"). Assignor states that it is the sole owner of the issued patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Recipient all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1, and all foreign counterparts of those patents and patent applications, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all patents which may be granted from those applications, and the rights to any divisionals, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any of the items listed above (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"). This assignment includes all claims, actions, and demands arising out of the Assigned Patents, including actions for past, current, or future infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages for such actions.
- 2. COOPERATION. Assignor shall cooperate with Recipient to execute all documents, record all agreements or implement all instructions, in each case that are necessary or useful to effectuate the assignment of the Assigned Patents under this Agreement, including any filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (and equivalent offices outside the U.S., if applicable).
- CONSIDERATION. Recipient has provided good and valuable consideration to Assignor
 pursuant to the Contribution Agreement for the assignment of the Assigned Patents.
- 4. MISCELLANEOUS. This agreement is governed by Delaware law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent Assignment Agreement on the date first written above.

> VALENCIA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: Jeffrey-H Greiner

Title: Chief Executive Officer

VALENCIA BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Name: Jaffrey H. Greiner Title: Chiel-Recutive Officer

REEL: 056279 FRAME: 0256

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>) ss.	
On this 31 st day of August , 2020, before	
me, ARISTINE BELL , Notary Public, personally	
appeared JEFFREY CREINER , who proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ia
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Christine Bell	
Notary Public	
[Seai]	
CHRISTINE BELL	
Commission No. 2184638 Z	
CHRISTINE BELL Commission No. 2184638 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY Commi Express MARCH 25 2021	

Schedule 1

Assigned Patents

Mumber M	Tiele	••	Application		Country
IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Electroacupuncture	31116	ixnunet		<u> Diaina</u>	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Devi	IMPLANTABLE				***************************************
FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture	• ***				
HYPERTENSION IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Frecille Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Devi	•	8,965,511	NON-PROV	Issued	US
IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacup	,				
ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device And Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Electroacu	***************************************				
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Belectroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electro	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FOR REDUCING HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device E					
HYPERTENSION Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device S 928 207 ALCN PROV Issued US	§	8,805,512	NON-PROV	Issued	US
Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Electroacupunct					
Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Secretary Inspect of Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Secretary Inspect Inspec	¥		***************************************		
Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System Implantable Electroacupuncture Electroacupu					
In an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Devic		0.000.740	min	5	110
Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Amethod For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupunc		8,008,710	CIP	Issued	US
Electrode Configuration for an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System Electroacupuncture Electro					
an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device System Imp				<u> </u>	
Electroacupuncture Device Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Affective Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device		9 066 845	CIP	leenad	ue
Radial Feed Through Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System ANON-PROV Issued Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Ele		0,000,040	CONT.	1000000	03
Packaging For An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Elec		·			
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Alectroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	, ~				
Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Rose 2007. In the substitute of		8,954,143	CIP	Issued	US
Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Electroacupuncture Device Sp. 327,109 Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Gardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Sp. 327, 327 Electroacupunct					
and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US NON-PROV Issued US	Implantable				
Erectile Dysfunction Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS	Electroacupuncture Device	0.070.004	oin	tana and	1.10
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US	and Method for Treating	8,010,001	UIP .	issued	08
Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device					
Method For Reducing Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,936,125 Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,936,125 Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,936,127 INCM PROV Insued US		0 227 124	CID.	Januard	110
Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 DIV Issued US For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,932,737 NON-PROV Issued US Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,932,737 NON-PROV Issued US		0,021,104	VIE.	saaren	03
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,938,787 Implantable Imp					
Electroacupuncture Device Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,938,787 INCM PROV Insued US		9 358 382	niv	leeuad	110
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 DIV Issued US For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,938,797 NON-PROV Issued US		0,000,002	ω.ν	123000	00
Electroacupuncture Device 9,327,109 DIV Issued US For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,932,707 NON-PROV Issued US					
For Reducing Hypertension Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US WALLER OF TREAT OF TR	•	A 000 400	mo 6		
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US NON-PROV Issued US		9,327,109	UIV	issued	US
Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device S. 938,787 MON-PROV Issued US		<u></u>			
and Method for Treating 8,996,125 NON-PROV Issued US Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8,938,787 NON-PROV Issued US	•		į		
Cardiovascular Disease Implantable Electroacupuncture Device 8 938 797 NON PROV. Inc. and 145		8,996,125	NON-PROV	Issued	us
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device					
Electroacupuncture Device 8 939 797				·····	
		8,938,297	NON-PROV	Issued	us
Cardiovascular Disease					

Title	Number	Application Type	Status	Country Code
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Dyslipidemia and Obesity	9,314,399	CIP	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Obesity	9,364,390	CIP	Issued	us
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Dyslipidemia	8,942,816	CIP	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System for Treating Cardiovascular Disease	9,452,104	DÍV	Issued	US
Method for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Using Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	9,433,788	DIV	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Depression and Similar Mental Conditions	9,173,811	NON-PROV	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Depression, Bipolar Disorder and Anxiety	9,198,828	NON-PROV	Issued	us
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Parkinson's Disease and Essential Tremor	9,433,786	CIP	Issued	us
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Parkinson's Disease and Essential Tremor Through Application of Stimului At or Near An Acupoint on the Chorea Line	9,724,512	CIP	Issued	US
STIMULATION PARADIGM TO IMPROVE BLOOD PRESSURE DIPPING IN AN IMPLANTABLE ELECTROACUPUNCTURE DEVICE	8,942,808	NON-PROV	Issued	us
Lower Back Pain	9,827,421	CIP	Issued	US

Title	Number	Application Type	Status	Country Code
Methods and Systems for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Using an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	9,603,773	CON	Issued	US
Methods and Systems for Treating Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	9,789,304	CON	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction	9,827,134	DIV	Issued	US
Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	9,827,428	DIV	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Dyslipidemia and Obesity	9,566,212	DIV	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Dyslipidemia and Obesity	9,566,213	CON	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Depression and Similar Mental Conditions	10,307,331	CON	Issued	us
Methods and Systems for Predicting Patient Responsiveness to Subcutaneous Neuromodulation Therapy as a Treatment for Hypertension	2016/0256115	NON-PROV	Pending	US
Methods and Systems for Wireless Communication with a Subcutaneous Medical Device	15/246,489	NON-PROV	Issued	US
Methods and Systems for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Using an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	10,299,986	CON	Issued	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Dyslipidemia and Obesity	9,949,893	CON	Issued	US

<u>Title</u>	Number	Application Type	Status	Country Code
Methods and Systems for Treating Osteoarthritis Using an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	10,485,975	NON-PROV	Issued	US
Methods and Systems for Treating Hypertension Using An Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	10,518,082	VIQ	Issued	us
Methods and Systems for Treating a Chronic Low Back Pain Condition Using an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	2018/0043163	CON	Pending	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture Device and Method for Treating Erectile Dysfunction	2018/0042758	CON	Pending	US
Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance, Thin, Coin-Cell Type Battery in an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	10,576,293	CON	Issued	US
Circuits and Methods for Using a High Impedance Battery in an Implantable Stimulator	16/776,935 (not published)	CON	Pending	US
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method	10,299,987	CON	Issued	us
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method for Treating Depression and Similar Mental Conditions	2019/0290541	CON	Pending	บร
Methods and Systems for Treating Cardiovascular Disease Using an Implantable Electroacupuncture Device	2019/0247274	CON	Pending	VS
Implantable Electroacupuncture System and Method	2019/0247275	CON	Pending	us
Methods and Systems for Treating Osteoarthritis Using an Implantable Stimulator	2020/0061381	CON	Pending	US
Methods and Systems for Treating Hypertension Using An Implantable Stimulator	16/693,008 (not published)	CON	Pending	US

PATENT REEL: 056279 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 05/18/2021